09-20-2002

## 

RECORDATION FORM COVI FORM PTO-1596 COMMERCE 1-31-92 emark Office PATENTS ONLY 102228741 Docket No.: 57454-486 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Hirotoshi ISE, Toshiki OONO and Tatsuo MIZUNO Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Chiyoda-ku 3. Nature of Conveyance: Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN Assignment ☐ Merger Name: MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name COMPANY LIMITED Other To correct second Assignee's information Address: 2-6-2, Ohtemachi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-0004, JAPAN **Execution Date:** January 25, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 10/131,246, filed April 25, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 September 13, 2002 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

d9/19/2002 GTOW11 00000183 500417 10131246

04 FC:581 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013298 FRAME: 0447

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Docket No.: 57454-486	Takent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Traueman	d original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hirotoshi ISE, Toshiki OONO and Tatsuo MIZUNO	Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
04/25/02	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome
Additional name(s) of coaveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Chiyoda-ku 🔁
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Tokyo 100-8310, JAPAN
	Name: MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ENGINEERING
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	COMPANY LIMITED
Other	Address: 2-6-2, Ohtemachi
	Chiyoda-ku
	Tokyo 100-0004, JAPAN
Execution Date: January 25, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: January 25, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional num	bers attached?  Yes
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? Yes  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT U.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500417  USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY Internal Address:  Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005  DO NOT UP: Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.  Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  500417  USE THIS SPACE  April 25, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013298 FRAME: 0448 Docket No.:

**RECORDED: 09/13/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Hirotoshi ISE	(4)	(7)_			
(2) Toshiki OONO	(5)	(8)_			
(1) Hirotoshi ISE (2) Toshiki OONO (3) Tatsuo MIZUNO	(6)	(9)_			
who have made a certain new and use	eful invention, hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer unto			
Mitsubishi Denki Kabu	ushiki Kaisha of				
2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho	ome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO	100-8310 J	APAN		
/MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC E 2-6-2. OHTEMACHI. CHI	ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMI LYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0004	TED OF JAPAN			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	r designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire rig	ght, title and inter	est for	the United	States of Amer
CENTRIFUGAL DRYER, MA	NUFACTURING METHOD FOR	SEMICONDUC	CTOR	DEVICE	2
AND SEMICONDUCTOR MAN	UFACTURING APPARATUS				
(a) for which an application for Unit Serial No.	ed States Letters Patent was filed on ; or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ai	nd identifie	d by United Sta
(b) for which an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent was executed or	January 2	5, 2	002	
مستنا والمراجع	and request the United States Commiss	.: C D			
	GNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, of record in said application shall hereaft				
and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representa	agree to transfer a like interest, and to re ssued or extended Letters Patent of the U atives, and without further remuneration, i d to the said invention; and to execute any	Inited States, upor in and to any impro	ı reque oveme	st of the sants, and app	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par
and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representa based thereon, growing out of or relate	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the U	Inited States, upor in and to any impro y papers by the sai	i reque oveme d ASSI	st of the sants, and app GNEE, its	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal represents based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed esse SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improy papers by the sai d title in and to the sai d to the sa	i reque oveme d ASSI ne inve	st of the sants, and app GNEE, its	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representa based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed esse SIGNED on the dates indicated aside INVENTORS	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any impro y papers by the sai	i reque oveme d ASSI ne inve	st of the sants, and app GNEE, its	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assig
and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representa based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed esse SIGNED on the dates indicated aside INVENTORS	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improy papers by the sai d title in and to the sai d to the sa	n reque ovemend ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its Intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assig
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representabased thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essentially on the dates indicated aside INVENTORS  1) Hirotoshi Isl Name: Hirotoshi ISE	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improy papers by the sai d title in and to the DATE SIGN	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its ention herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assig
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal represents based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essentially on the dates indicated aside INVENTORS  1) Livitali Isl Name: Hirotoshi Isl	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improy papers by the sai d title in and to the DATE SIGN	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its ention herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essential	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improy papers by the sai d title in and to the DATE SIGN	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of the dates indicated aside inventors  1) Lintolia Laliname: Hirotoshi ISE  2) Toshiki Cono Name: Toshiki OONO	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essential legal representatives,	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essential legal representativ	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pa- successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations out of or relater and legal representatives, deemed essential legal representatives, deemed essentatives, deemed essentatives, deemed essential legal representa	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pa- successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of or relaterand legal representatives, deemed essential legal representatives,	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reispuccessors, assigns and legal representations of the desired and legal representatives, deemed essentially essentially and legal representatives, deemed essentially	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of the date of t	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of the date of t	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for pat successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essential legal representativ	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE, dications for par successors, assi
and obtaining original, divisional, reissuccessors, assigns and legal representations of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essential legal representatives,	ssued or extended Letters Patent of the Unitives, and without further remuneration, indicate to the said invention; and to execute any ential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	Inited States, upor in and to any improve papers by the sail dittle in and to the DATE SIGN January	reque overne d ASSI ne inve	est of the sants, and app GNEE, its intion herel	id ASSIGNEE dications for pa successors, assi

PATENT REEL: 013298 FRAME: 0449